

## City of Three Forks PO Box 187 Three Forks, MT 59752 Phone (406) 285-3431



www.threeforksmontana.us

May 14, 2024

Gallatin County Commissioners 311 W. Main Street, #301 Bozeman, MT 59715

Dear Commissioners,

The City of Three Forks adopted a major rewrite of its Growth Policy on September 13, 2022, via resolution #383-2022. At the time, we had many other projects going on and continued focusing on them as well as starting new projects. We knew the next steps would include discussing the old Interlocal Agreement between our governments but knew other issues needed to be addressed internally before we revisited that.

We would like to finish the Growth Policy's adoption by the Gallatin County Commission so that we may begin drafting an Interlocal Agreement with Gallatin County Planning.

The Three Forks Zoning & Planning Board voted unanimously on 4/18/2024 to ask the City Council to request of you that you review and adopt the City of Three Forks' Growth Policy.

We noticed a public hearing for the Council decision in the Bozeman Daily Chronicle on 4/30 and 5/4, in the Belgrade News on 5/2, and in the Three Forks Voice on 5/1 and 5/8/2024 to ensure our public, both within city limits and those living in the 1-mile jurisdiction. At the hearing held on May 14, 2024, there were \_\_\_\_\_\_ comments in opposition.

We thank you for your time and consideration and respectfully request to be included in communication(s) regarding any scheduled discussions or public hearings on our request.

Sincerely,		
Randy Johnston, Mayor		

CC: Sean O'Callaghan, County Planning Director; Randy Carpenter, City Planner